FERGUS FALLS LIVESTOCK

MARKET REPORT LISTING FOR TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 17TH

LOCATION

# Hd Color

Breed

Type

FEEDER HEIFERS/HEIFERETTES

ADA MN 1
ADA MN 12
GLENWOOD MN 2
BROOTEN MN 1
NEW YORK MILLS MN 1
NEW YORK MILLS MN 1

ADA MN
BARNESVILLE MN
GLENWOOD MN
GLENWOOD MN
BARNESVILLE MN
ADA MN

LISBON ND
LISBON ND

IS NIV NPT A RN

BARNESVILLE MN
WAHPETON ND
CALLOWAY MN
FERGUS FALLS MN
MOHALL ND
BRANDON MN
BRANDON MN
BRANDON MN
BRANDON MN
BRANDON MN
BRANDON MN
MOHALL ND
MOHALL ND
HENNING MN
WAHPETON ND
CALLOWAY MN
LISBON ND
CALLOWAY MN

BLK HEIFER

BLK  HEIFER

RED HEIFER

RED HEIFER

BLK HEIFER

BLK HEIFERETTE
FEEDER STEERS
BLK STEER

RWF STEER

RED STEER

RED STEER

BWF STEER

BLK STEER

HOL STEER

HOL STEER

SLAUGHTER COWS

BLK  SLAUGHTER
BLK  SLAUGHTER
BLK  SLAUGHTER
BLK  SLAUGHTER
BWF SLAUGHTER
RED SLAUGHTER
BLK  SLAUGHTER
BLK  SLAUGHTER
BLK  SLAUGHTER
BLK  SLAUGHTER
BLK  SLAUGHTER
RED SLAUGHTER
BWF SLAUGHTER
BLK  SLAUGHTER
BLK  SLAUGHTER
BLK  SLAUGHTER
HOL SLAUGHTER
BLK  SLAUGHTER

FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER

FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER

COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW

Avg

510
690
647
1125
895
1125

478
448
420
665
665
734
785
790

1325
1510
885
1060
1325
1936
1948
1926
1933
1930
1525
1806
1745
1600
1770
1510
2045
1600

Price

400.00 C
367.50 C
350.00 C
220.00 C
220.00 C
160.00 C

485.0
470.0
450.0
380.0
370.0
360.0
321.0
170.0

OOO0OOO0OOOO
OO0O000O0000

188.00
186.00
184.00
180.00
180.00
180.00
180.00
180.00
180.00
180.00
177.00
177.00
176.50 C
176.00 C
175.00 C
175.00 C
175.00 C
174.00 C

OO00O00O0O0OO0O00



CALLOWAY MN
MOHALL ND
MOHALL ND
VINING MN
LISBON ND
MOHALL ND
WAHPETON ND
CALLOWAY MN
CALLOWAY MN
MOHALL ND
LISBON ND
MCLEOD ND
FERGUS FALLS MN
HENNING MN
MOHALL ND
LISBON ND
WAHPETON ND
LISBON ND
LISBON ND
MOHALL ND
MOHALL ND
MOHALL ND
WAHPETON ND
LISBON ND
CALLOWAY MN
MOHALL ND
FRAZEE MN
LISBON ND
BRANDON MN
OSAKIS MN
LISBON ND
WAHPETON ND
NEW YORK MILLS MN
BARNESVILLE MN
MILNOR ND
HENNING MN
WAHPETON ND
UNDERWOOD MN
LISBON ND
FERGUS FALLS MN
FERGUS FALLS MN
WAHPETON ND
WAHPETON ND
MILNOR ND
UNDERWOOD MN
STARBUCK MN
UNDERWOOD MN
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BLK
RED
BLK
BLK
HOL
BLK
RED
BLK
BLK
BWF
HOL
XBRD
BLK
BLK
BLK
HOL
GRAY
HOL
HOL
BLK
RED
BLK
RED
HOL
BLK
BWF
BLK
HOL
BLK
RED
HOL
BLK
BLK
BLK
RED
BWF
BLK
HOL
HOL
BLK
BLK
RED
RED
BWF
HOL
BK/W
HOL

SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER

COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW
COW

1563
1430
1645
1892
2075
1775
1568
1402
1430
1560
2075
1776
1565
1485
1525
1630
1260
2195
2200
1575
1455
1805
1515
2010
1220
1250
1490
1805
1795
1615
1915
1410
1410
1345
1255
1015
1411
1800
2130
1325
1475
1300
1325
1500
1375
1395
1455

174.00 C
174.00 C
174.00 C
173.00 C
173.00 C
173.00 C
173.00 C
173.00 C
172.00 C
172.00 C
171.00 C
170.50 C
170.00 C
170.00 C
168.00 C
168.00 C
167.50 C
166.00 C
166.00 C
166.00 C
166.00 C
165.00 C
165.00 C
164.00 C
164.00 C
163.00 C
162.50 C
162.50 C
159.00 C
159.00 C
157.50 C
157.00 C
155.00 C
155.00 C
155.00 C
154.00 C
153.00 C
152.00 C
150.00 C
150.00 C
150.00 C
141.00 C
140.00 C
140.00 C
137.50 C
135.00 C
122.50 C



UNDERWOOD MN
MOHALL ND

LISBON ND

NEW YORK MILLS MN
MILNOR ND

BROOTEN MN
BROOTEN MN
BROOTEN MN
NEW YORK MILLS MN
BROOTEN MN
BROOTEN MN
NEW YORK MILLS MN

FRAZEE MN
ALEXANDRIA MN
ROTHSAY MN
OGEMA MN
FERGUS FALLS MN
HAWLEY MN
PARKERS PRAIRIE MN
BARNESVILLE MN
BARNESVILLE MN
ALEXANDRIA MN
BARNESVILLE MN
SHELDON ND
SHELDON ND
VERGAS MN
VERGAS MN
RICHVILLE MN
SHELDON ND
WAHPETON ND
OGEMA MN
VERGAS MN
PORTLAND ND

RICHVILLE MN
PARKERS PRAIRIE MN
GARFIELD MN
VERGAS MN
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JERS
RWF
HOL
BLK
BLK

SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER

BRED HEIFERS

RED HFR
RED HFR
BLK HFR
BWF HFR
RED HFR
RED HFR
BLK HFR
FAT HEIFERS
BLK HFR
BLK HFR
BLK HFR
RED HFR
BLK HFR
BWF HFR
BLK HFR
XBRD HFR
BLK HFR
BLK HFR
GRAY HFR
RWF HFR
BLK HFR
BLK HFR
BLK HFR
GRAY HFR
BLK HFR
BLK HFR
RED HFR
XBRD HFR
RED HFR
FAT STEERS
BLK STR
BLK STR
RED STR
BLK STR

COW
COW
COW
COW
COW

BRED
BRED
BRED
BRED
BRED
BRED
BRED

FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS

FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS

1265
1180
1495
1070
1020

1167
1238
980

1275
1012
1040
1117

1578
1515
1555
1417
1305
1485
1283
1425
1360
1560
1315
1100
1185
1290
1283
1090
1320
1270
1315
1680
1090

1369
1397
1170
1553

122.50 C
117.50 C
117.50 C
110.00 C
105.00 C

235.00 C
234.00 C
233.50 C
233.00 C
232.00 C
230.00 C
230.00 C
229.00 C
228.00 C
228.00 C
228.00 C
227.50 C
227.50 C
227.00 C
227.00 C
225.00 C
221.00 C
218.00 C
210.00 C
206.00 C
190.00 C

241.00 C
239.00 C
239.00 C
238.00 C



PARKERS PRAIRIE MN
ALEXANDRIA MN
FRAZEE MN
ROTHSAY MN
HOFFMAN MN
ALEXANDRIA MN
BROOTEN MN
ALEXANDRIA MN
RICHVILLE MN
GARFIELD MN
BARNESVILLE MN
BARNESVILLE MN
BROOTEN MN
ALEXANDRIA MN
BARNESVILLE MN
BARNESVILLE MN
VERGAS MN
STARBUCK MN
VERGAS MN
HAWLEY MN
FERGUS FALLS MN
FERGUS FALLS MN
VERGAS MN
BARNESVILLE MN
FERGUS FALLS MN
RICHVILLE MN
VINING MN
RICHVILLE MN
VERGAS MN
VINING MN
FERGUS FALLS MN
PORTLAND ND

BRANDON MN
HENNING MN

ALEXANDRIA MN
BARNESVILLE MN
ALEXANDRIA MN
HAWLEY MN
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BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
RED
BWF
BWF
BWF
CHAR
RED
BWF
BWF
RED
BWF
CHAR
XBRD
RED
BK/W
BLK
BLK
XBRD
BLK
BLK
XBRD
XBRD
BK/W
BLK
HOL
HOL
XBRD
XBRD
BLK

STR
STR
STR
STR
STR
STR
STR
STR
STR
STR
STR
STR
STR
STR
STR
STR
STR
STR
STR
STR
STR
STR
STR
STR
STR
STR
STR
STR
STR
STR
STR
STR

SLAUGHTER BULLS

FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS
FATS

BLK  SLAUGHTER BULL
BLK  SLAUGHTER BULL

FEEDERS FROM FEBRUARY 10TH

ADN-2O®

FEEDER HEIFERS

BWF
BLK
BLK
BWF

HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER

FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER

1432
1640
1523
1751
1738
1540
1375
1455
1495
1424
1445
1355
1435
1525
1400
1375
1310
1355
1800
1570
1400
1430
1540
1385
1620
1375
1975
1767
1746
1948
1487
1275

1265
1818

386
340
395
426

236.00 C
236.00 C
235.00 C
235.00 C
235.00 C
231.00 C
231.00 C
230.00 C
230.00 C
230.00 C
230.00 C
229.00 C
229.00 C
228.00 C
228.00 C
227.50 C
227.00 C
227.00 C
227.00 C
226.00 C
226.00 C
225.00 C
223.00 C
223.00 C
220.00 C
220.00 C
210.00 C
207.00 C
207.00 C
205.00 C
198.00 C
150.00 C

185.00 C
184.00 C



ORTONVILLE MN
ERHARD MN
CARLOS MN
ORTONVILLE MN
BARNESVILLE MN
ERHARD MN
PELICAN RAPIDS MN
ALEXANDRIA MN
HAWLEY MN
HAWLEY MN
PELICAN RAPIDS MN
CARLOS MN
PELICAN RAPIDS MN
ERHARD MN
BARNESVILLE MN
BARNESVILLE MN
CARLOS MN
PELICAN RAPIDS MN
ROTHSAY MN
ROTHSAY MN

CARLOS MN
MCLEOD ND
ALEXANDRIA MN
HAWLEY MN
MCLEOD ND
BARNESVILLE MN
ORTONVILLE MN
ERHARD MN
CARLOS MN
ORTONVILLE MN
ELIZABETH MN
PELICAN RAPIDS MN
ELIZABETH MN
ERHARD MN
BARNESVILLE MN
PELICAN RAPIDS MN
ERHARD MN
BARNESVILLE MN
HAWLEY MN
PELICAN RAPIDS MN
HAWLEY MN
HAWLEY MN
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RED HEIFER
BLK HEIFER
BLK  HEIFER
RED HEIFER
BLK  HEIFER
RED HEIFER
BLK HEIFER
BLK HEIFER
BWF HEIFER
RWF HEIFER
BLK HEIFER
BLK HEIFER
BLK HEIFER
BLK HEIFER
BLK HEIFER
BLK HEIFER
BLK HEIFER
BLK HEIFER
BLK HEIFER
BLK HEIFER
FEEDER STEERS
BLK STEER
RED STEER
BWF STEER
BWF STEER
RED STEER
BLK STEER
RED STEER
BLK STEER
BLK STEER
RED STEER
BLK STEER
BLK STEER
BLK STEER
BLK STEER
BLK STEER
BLK STEER
RWF STEER
XBRD STEER
BWF STEER
BLK STEER
RWF STEER
RWF STEER

FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER

FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER

513
613
475
598
611
525
655
651
661
636
740
660
817
785
690
775
970
987
888
1005

355
496
445
557
646
585
649
674
655
763
840
751
765
835
750
690
688
705
749
942
630
845

430.00 C
415.00 C
410.00 C
385.00 C
375.00 C
375.00 C
372.50 C
371.00 C
355.00 C
350.00 C
350.00 C
345.00 C
340.50 C
340.00 C
335.00 C
315.00 C
285.00 C
285.00 C
257.50 C
250.00 C

335.00 C
305.00 C



SPECIAL FEEDER SALE - FEBRUARY 24TH - 8 A.M.
500 STRS - 800-900# (ALL HOME RAISED & ALL SHOTS)
150 BUCKSKIN STR & HFR - 600-800# (ALL HOME RAISED & ALL SHOTS)
60 BLK STR & HFR - 500-700#

27 RED & BLK HFRS - 550-700#

27 BLK & RED STR & HFR - 500-600#

25 BLK STR & HFR - 675-800#

19 RED STR & HFR - 600-800#

14 BLK STRS - 450-550#

9 BLK STR - 700#

12 BLK STR - 600#

8 FANCY SHORTHORN STR & HFR - 700-825#

9 BLK STR & HFR - 750-900#

PLUS MANY MORE BY SALE TIME!

TO BUY OR SELL CALL 218-998-0561

SPECIAL FEEDER SALE - MARCH 10TH
110 BLK STR & HFR - 550-800#
41 BLK &RED STR & HFR - 600-800#
21 BLK STR - 400-600#
13 RED HFR - 500-550#
MANY MORE BY SALE TIME!
TO BUY OR SELL CALL 218-998-0561



