

**FERGUS FALLS LIVESTOCK  
MARKET REPORT LISTING FOR TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 17TH**

<u>LOCATION</u>	<u># Hd</u>	<u>Color</u>	<u>Breed</u>	<u>Type</u>	<u>Avg</u>	<u>Price</u>
<b><u>FEEDER HEIFERS/HEIFERETTES</u></b>						
ADA MN	1	BLK	HEIFER	FEEDER	510	400.00 C
ADA MN	12	BLK	HEIFER	FEEDER	690	367.50 C
GLENWOOD MN	2	RED	HEIFER	FEEDER	647	350.00 C
BROOTEN MN	1	RED	HEIFER	FEEDER	1125	220.00 C
NEW YORK MILLS MN	1	BLK	HEIFER	FEEDER	895	220.00 C
NEW YORK MILLS MN	1	BLK	HEIFERETTE	FEEDER	1125	160.00 C

**FEEDER STEERS**

ADA MN	4	BLK	STEER	FEEDER	478	485.00 C
BARNESVILLE MN	3	RWF	STEER	FEEDER	448	470.00 C
GLENWOOD MN	1	RED	STEER	FEEDER	420	450.00 C
GLENWOOD MN	4	RED	STEER	FEEDER	665	380.00 C
BARNESVILLE MN	2	BWF	STEER	FEEDER	665	370.00 C
ADA MN	11	BLK	STEER	FEEDER	734	360.00 C
LISBON ND	33	HOL	STEER	FEEDER	785	321.00 C
LISBON ND	2	HOL	STEER	FEEDER	790	170.00 C

**SLAUGHTER COWS**

BARNESVILLE MN	1	BLK	SLAUGHTER	COW	1325	188.00 C
WAHPETON ND	2	BLK	SLAUGHTER	COW	1510	186.00 C
CALLOWAY MN	1	BLK	SLAUGHTER	COW	885	184.00 C
FERGUS FALLS MN	1	BLK	SLAUGHTER	COW	1060	180.00 C
MOHALL ND	1	BWF	SLAUGHTER	COW	1325	180.00 C
BRANDON MN	8	RED	SLAUGHTER	COW	1936	180.00 C
BRANDON MN	22	BLK	SLAUGHTER	COW	1948	180.00 C
BRANDON MN	32	BLK	SLAUGHTER	COW	1926	180.00 C
BRANDON MN	32	BLK	SLAUGHTER	COW	1933	180.00 C
BRANDON MN	32	BLK	SLAUGHTER	COW	1930	180.00 C
BRANDON MN	2	BLK	SLAUGHTER	COW	1525	177.00 C
MOHALL ND	3	RED	SLAUGHTER	COW	1806	177.00 C
MOHALL ND	5	BWF	SLAUGHTER	COW	1745	176.50 C
HENNING MN	1	BLK	SLAUGHTER	COW	1600	176.00 C
WAHPETON ND	2	BLK	SLAUGHTER	COW	1770	175.00 C
CALLOWAY MN	1	BLK	SLAUGHTER	COW	1510	175.00 C
LISBON ND	1	HOL	SLAUGHTER	COW	2045	175.00 C
CALLOWAY MN	1	BLK	SLAUGHTER	COW	1600	174.00 C

CALLOWAY MN	5	BLK	SLAUGHTER	COW	1563	174.00	C
MOHALL ND	1	RED	SLAUGHTER	COW	1430	174.00	C
MOHALL ND	1	BLK	SLAUGHTER	COW	1645	174.00	C
VINING MN	2	BLK	SLAUGHTER	COW	1892	173.00	C
LISBON ND	1	HOL	SLAUGHTER	COW	2075	173.00	C
MOHALL ND	2	BLK	SLAUGHTER	COW	1775	173.00	C
WAHPETON ND	5	RED	SLAUGHTER	COW	1568	173.00	C
CALLOWAY MN	9	BLK	SLAUGHTER	COW	1402	173.00	C
CALLOWAY MN	2	BLK	SLAUGHTER	COW	1430	172.00	C
MOHALL ND	1	BWF	SLAUGHTER	COW	1560	172.00	C
LISBON ND	1	HOL	SLAUGHTER	COW	2075	171.00	C
MCLEOD ND	9	XBRD	SLAUGHTER	COW	1776	170.50	C
FERGUS FALLS MN	1	BLK	SLAUGHTER	COW	1565	170.00	C
HENNING MN	1	BLK	SLAUGHTER	COW	1485	170.00	C
MOHALL ND	1	BLK	SLAUGHTER	COW	1525	168.00	C
LISBON ND	1	HOL	SLAUGHTER	COW	1630	168.00	C
WAHPETON ND	1	GRAY	SLAUGHTER	COW	1260	167.50	C
LISBON ND	1	HOL	SLAUGHTER	COW	2195	166.00	C
LISBON ND	1	HOL	SLAUGHTER	COW	2200	166.00	C
MOHALL ND	1	BLK	SLAUGHTER	COW	1575	166.00	C
MOHALL ND	1	RED	SLAUGHTER	COW	1455	166.00	C
MOHALL ND	1	BLK	SLAUGHTER	COW	1805	165.00	C
WAHPETON ND	1	RED	SLAUGHTER	COW	1515	165.00	C
LISBON ND	1	HOL	SLAUGHTER	COW	2010	164.00	C
CALLOWAY MN	8	BLK	SLAUGHTER	COW	1220	164.00	C
MOHALL ND	1	BWF	SLAUGHTER	COW	1250	163.00	C
FRAZEE MN	1	BLK	SLAUGHTER	COW	1490	162.50	C
LISBON ND	1	HOL	SLAUGHTER	COW	1805	162.50	C
BRANDON MN	1	BLK	SLAUGHTER	COW	1795	159.00	C
OSAKIS MN	1	RED	SLAUGHTER	COW	1615	159.00	C
LISBON ND	1	HOL	SLAUGHTER	COW	1915	157.50	C
WAHPETON ND	1	BLK	SLAUGHTER	COW	1410	157.00	C
NEW YORK MILLS MN	1	BLK	SLAUGHTER	COW	1410	155.00	C
BARNESVILLE MN	1	BLK	SLAUGHTER	COW	1345	155.00	C
MILNOR ND	1	RED	SLAUGHTER	COW	1255	155.00	C
HENNING MN	1	BWF	SLAUGHTER	COW	1015	154.00	C
WAHPETON ND	3	BLK	SLAUGHTER	COW	1411	153.00	C
UNDERWOOD MN	1	HOL	SLAUGHTER	COW	1800	152.00	C
LISBON ND	1	HOL	SLAUGHTER	COW	2130	150.00	C
FERGUS FALLS MN	1	BLK	SLAUGHTER	COW	1325	150.00	C
FERGUS FALLS MN	1	BLK	SLAUGHTER	COW	1475	150.00	C
WAHPETON ND	1	RED	SLAUGHTER	COW	1300	141.00	C
WAHPETON ND	1	RED	SLAUGHTER	COW	1325	140.00	C
MILNOR ND	1	BWF	SLAUGHTER	COW	1500	140.00	C
UNDERWOOD MN	1	HOL	SLAUGHTER	COW	1375	137.50	C
STARBUCK MN	1	BK/W	SLAUGHTER	COW	1395	135.00	C
UNDERWOOD MN	1	HOL	SLAUGHTER	COW	1455	122.50	C

UNDERWOOD MN	1	JERS	SLAUGHTER	COW	1265	122.50 C
MOHALL ND	1	RWF	SLAUGHTER	COW	1180	117.50 C
LISBON ND	1	HOL	SLAUGHTER	COW	1495	117.50 C
NEW YORK MILLS MN	1	BLK	SLAUGHTER	COW	1070	110.00 C
MILNOR ND	1	BLK	SLAUGHTER	COW	1020	105.00 C

### BRED HEIFERS

BROOTEN MN	8	RED	HFR	BRED	1167	3,900.00 H
BROOTEN MN	6	RED	HFR	BRED	1238	3,850.00 H
BROOTEN MN	4	BLK	HFR	BRED	980	3,550.00 H
NEW YORK MILLS MN	1	BWF	HFR	BRED	1275	3,550.00 H
BROOTEN MN	4	RED	HFR	BRED	1012	3,525.00 H
BROOTEN MN	1	RED	HFR	BRED	1040	3,100.00 H
NEW YORK MILLS MN	2	BLK	HFR	BRED	1117	2,500.00 H

### FAT HEIFERS

FRAZEE MN	4	BLK	HFR	FATS	1578	235.00 C
ALEXANDRIA MN	1	BLK	HFR	FATS	1515	234.00 C
ROTHSAY MN	7	BLK	HFR	FATS	1555	233.50 C
OGEMA MN	2	RED	HFR	FATS	1417	233.00 C
FERGUS FALLS MN	2	BLK	HFR	FATS	1305	232.00 C
HAWLEY MN	2	BWF	HFR	FATS	1485	230.00 C
PARKERS PRAIRIE MN	3	BLK	HFR	FATS	1283	230.00 C
BARNESVILLE MN	1	XBRD	HFR	FATS	1425	229.00 C
BARNESVILLE MN	1	BLK	HFR	FATS	1360	228.00 C
ALEXANDRIA MN	1	BLK	HFR	FATS	1560	228.00 C
BARNESVILLE MN	1	GRAY	HFR	FATS	1315	228.00 C
SHELDON ND	1	RWF	HFR	FATS	1100	227.50 C
SHELDON ND	1	BLK	HFR	FATS	1185	227.50 C
VERGAS MN	1	BLK	HFR	FATS	1290	227.00 C
VERGAS MN	4	BLK	HFR	FATS	1283	227.00 C
RICHVILLE MN	1	GRAY	HFR	FATS	1090	225.00 C
SHELDON ND	1	BLK	HFR	FATS	1320	221.00 C
WAHPETON ND	1	BLK	HFR	FATS	1270	218.00 C
OGEMA MN	1	RED	HFR	FATS	1315	210.00 C
VERGAS MN	1	XBRD	HFR	FATS	1680	206.00 C
PORTLAND ND	1	RED	HFR	FATS	1090	190.00 C

### FAT STEERS

RICHVILLE MN	6	BLK	STR	FATS	1369	241.00 C
PARKERS PRAIRIE MN	4	BLK	STR	FATS	1397	239.00 C
GARFIELD MN	13	RED	STR	FATS	1170	239.00 C
VERGAS MN	4	BLK	STR	FATS	1553	238.00 C

PARKERS PRAIRIE MN	2	BLK	STR	FATS	1432	236.00 C
ALEXANDRIA MN	2	BLK	STR	FATS	1640	236.00 C
FRAZEE MN	3	BLK	STR	FATS	1523	235.00 C
ROTHSAY MN	10	BLK	STR	FATS	1751	235.00 C
HOFFMAN MN	4	RED	STR	FATS	1738	235.00 C
ALEXANDRIA MN	1	BWF	STR	FATS	1540	231.00 C
BROOTEN MN	1	BWF	STR	FATS	1375	231.00 C
ALEXANDRIA MN	1	BWF	STR	FATS	1455	230.00 C
RICHVILLE MN	9	CHAR	STR	FATS	1495	230.00 C
GARFIELD MN	16	RED	STR	FATS	1424	230.00 C
BARNESVILLE MN	1	BWF	STR	FATS	1445	230.00 C
BARNESVILLE MN	1	BWF	STR	FATS	1355	229.00 C
BROOTEN MN	1	RED	STR	FATS	1435	229.00 C
ALEXANDRIA MN	2	BWF	STR	FATS	1525	228.00 C
BARNESVILLE MN	1	CHAR	STR	FATS	1400	228.00 C
BARNESVILLE MN	1	XBRD	STR	FATS	1375	227.50 C
VERGAS MN	1	RED	STR	FATS	1310	227.00 C
STARBUCK MN	1	BK/W	STR	FATS	1355	227.00 C
VERGAS MN	2	BLK	STR	FATS	1800	227.00 C
HAWLEY MN	1	BLK	STR	FATS	1570	226.00 C
FERGUS FALLS MN	1	XBRD	STR	FATS	1400	226.00 C
FERGUS FALLS MN	1	BLK	STR	FATS	1430	225.00 C
VERGAS MN	1	BLK	STR	FATS	1540	223.00 C
BARNESVILLE MN	1	XBRD	STR	FATS	1385	223.00 C
FERGUS FALLS MN	1	XBRD	STR	FATS	1620	220.00 C
RICHVILLE MN	2	BK/W	STR	FATS	1375	220.00 C
VINING MN	1	BLK	STR	FATS	1975	210.00 C
RICHVILLE MN	2	HOL	STR	FATS	1767	207.00 C
VERGAS MN	3	HOL	STR	FATS	1746	207.00 C
VINING MN	3	XBRD	STR	FATS	1948	205.00 C
FERGUS FALLS MN	2	XBRD	STR	FATS	1487	198.00 C
PORTLAND ND	1	BLK	STR	FATS	1275	150.00 C

### SLAUGHTER BULLS

BRANDON MN	1	BLK	SLAUGHTER	BULL	1265	185.00 C
HENNING MN	3	BLK	SLAUGHTER	BULL	1818	184.00 C

### FEEDERS FROM FEBRUARY 10TH

#### FEEDER HEIFERS

ALEXANDRIA MN	6	BWF	HEIFER	FEEDER	386	520.00 C
BARNESVILLE MN	1	BLK	HEIFER	FEEDER	340	500.00 C
ALEXANDRIA MN	2	BLK	HEIFER	FEEDER	395	470.00 C
HAWLEY MN	4	BWF	HEIFER	FEEDER	426	430.00 C

ORTONVILLE MN	8	RED	HEIFER	FEEDER	513	430.00 C
ERHARD MN	22	BLK	HEIFER	FEEDER	613	415.00 C
CARLOS MN	1	BLK	HEIFER	FEEDER	475	410.00 C
ORTONVILLE MN	4	RED	HEIFER	FEEDER	598	385.00 C
BARNESVILLE MN	3	BLK	HEIFER	FEEDER	611	375.00 C
ERHARD MN	1	RED	HEIFER	FEEDER	525	375.00 C
PELICAN RAPIDS MN	1	BLK	HEIFER	FEEDER	655	372.50 C
ALEXANDRIA MN	6	BLK	HEIFER	FEEDER	651	371.00 C
HAWLEY MN	11	BWF	HEIFER	FEEDER	661	355.00 C
HAWLEY MN	6	RWF	HEIFER	FEEDER	636	350.00 C
PELICAN RAPIDS MN	5	BLK	HEIFER	FEEDER	740	350.00 C
CARLOS MN	1	BLK	HEIFER	FEEDER	660	345.00 C
PELICAN RAPIDS MN	26	BLK	HEIFER	FEEDER	817	340.50 C
ERHARD MN	22	BLK	HEIFER	FEEDER	785	340.00 C
BARNESVILLE MN	2	BLK	HEIFER	FEEDER	690	335.00 C
BARNESVILLE MN	1	BLK	HEIFER	FEEDER	775	315.00 C
CARLOS MN	1	BLK	HEIFER	FEEDER	970	285.00 C
PELICAN RAPIDS MN	2	BLK	HEIFER	FEEDER	987	285.00 C
ROTHSAY MN	3	BLK	HEIFER	FEEDER	888	257.50 C
ROTHSAY MN	1	BLK	HEIFER	FEEDER	1005	250.00 C

### FEEDER STEERS

CARLOS MN	2	BLK	STEER	FEEDER	355	530.00 C
MCLEOD ND	3	RED	STEER	FEEDER	496	500.00 C
ALEXANDRIA MN	1	BWF	STEER	FEEDER	445	470.00 C
HAWLEY MN	2	BWF	STEER	FEEDER	557	430.00 C
MCLEOD ND	4	RED	STEER	FEEDER	646	425.00 C
BARNESVILLE MN	2	BLK	STEER	FEEDER	585	420.00 C
ORTONVILLE MN	16	RED	STEER	FEEDER	649	417.50 C
ERHARD MN	18	BLK	STEER	FEEDER	674	407.00 C
CARLOS MN	1	BLK	STEER	FEEDER	655	385.00 C
ORTONVILLE MN	62	RED	STEER	FEEDER	763	384.00 C
ELIZABETH MN	20	BLK	STEER	FEEDER	840	382.00 C
PELICAN RAPIDS MN	7	BLK	STEER	FEEDER	751	377.50 C
ELIZABETH MN	4	BLK	STEER	FEEDER	765	372.50 C
ERHARD MN	34	BLK	STEER	FEEDER	835	368.00 C
BARNESVILLE MN	2	BLK	STEER	FEEDER	750	365.00 C
PELICAN RAPIDS MN	1	BLK	STEER	FEEDER	690	350.00 C
ERHARD MN	4	RWF	STEER	FEEDER	688	345.00 C
BARNESVILLE MN	2	XBRD	STEER	FEEDER	705	340.00 C
HAWLEY MN	5	BWF	STEER	FEEDER	749	337.50 C
PELICAN RAPIDS MN	15	BLK	STEER	FEEDER	942	336.00 C
HAWLEY MN	1	RWF	STEER	FEEDER	630	335.00 C
HAWLEY MN	1	RWF	STEER	FEEDER	845	305.00 C

**SPECIAL FEEDER SALE - FEBRUARY 24TH - 8 A.M.**

500 STRS - 800-900# (ALL HOME RAISED & ALL SHOTS)

150 BUCKSKIN STR & HFR - 600-800# (ALL HOME RAISED & ALL SHOTS)

60 BLK STR & HFR - 500-700#

27 RED & BLK HFRS - 550-700#

27 BLK & RED STR & HFR - 500-600#

25 BLK STR & HFR - 675-800#

19 RED STR & HFR - 600-800#

14 BLK STRS - 450-550#

9 BLK STR - 700#

12 BLK STR - 600#

8 FANCY SHORTHORN STR & HFR - 700-825#

9 BLK STR & HFR - 750-900#

PLUS MANY MORE BY SALE TIME!

**TO BUY OR SELL CALL 218-998-0561**

**SPECIAL FEEDER SALE - MARCH 10TH**

110 BLK STR & HFR - 550-800#

41 BLK & RED STR & HFR - 600-800#

21 BLK STR - 400-600#

13 RED HFR - 500-550#

MANY MORE BY SALE TIME!

**TO BUY OR SELL CALL 218-998-0561**